IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231 ATTN: Assignment Branch

Please find enclosed for recording a Certificate of Amalgamation (the "Certificate") identified as follows:

- 1. Conveying Party: ("Assignor") BUCKEYE CANADA INC. a Canada corporation.
- Receiving Party: ("Assignee") BUCKEYE CANADA CO., a Canada corporation having an address of 7979 Vantage Way, Delta British Columbia, Canada V4G1A6.
- 3. The Certificate has been previously recorded in the assignment branch at Reel/Frame 002357/0758, and is being re-submitted as a corrective assignment to add the trademark registration referenced below.
- 4. The Certificate should be recorded against the following trademark registration:

MARK U.S. Registration No. 1,983,221

- 5. Correspondence concerning this request should be sent to: Grady M. Garrison, Esq., Butler, Snow, O'Mara, Stevens & Cannada, PLLC, P.O. Box 171443, Memphis, Tennessee 38187.
- 6. This request concerns one (1) trademark registration, and a total fee of \$40.00 is submitted herewith. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional payment, or credit any refund that may be due to Deposit Account No. 50-0858.
- The Assignee is domiciled in Canada.
- The enclosed Certificate is dated February 1, 2001.
- To the best knowledge and belief of the undersigned, the information contained on this
 cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original
 document.

Respectfully submitted,

Grady M. Garrison Attorney for Assignee

Date: 6/20/02

700014349

TRADEMARK REEL: 002494 FRAME: 0506 n-25-02 16:03 From-BUTLER SNOW-MEMPHIS BUTLER SNOW MEMPHIS 9016807201

T-665 P.02/03 F-540

From-BUCKEYE TECHNOLOGIES CONF

9013208685

T-055 P.02/03 F-412 =

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA)
PROVINCE OF NOVA SCOTIA)
HALIFAX REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY)
)
TO WIT:	}

I, DAVID C. HICKS, of Fall River, Halifax Regional Municipality, Province of Nova Scotia, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia by Royal Authority duly appointed, DO CERTIFY that annexed hereto is a true copy of:

the Certificate of Amalgamation of **Buckeye Canada Co.** dated February 1, 2001 and issued by the Nova Scotia Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies;

the said copy having been compared by me with the original, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at Halifax, Halifax Regional Municipality, Province of Nova Scotia, this 5th day of February, 2001.

DAVID C. HICKS

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia

332684.2

t-16-91 10:58am

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002494 FRAME: 0507